of any products introduced by us, and economic or other conditions. Pending such uses, we intend to invest the net proceeds of this offering in
short-term, investment grade, interest-bearing securities.

S-8

Edgar Filing: ORASURE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2003:

� on an actual basis; and

� on an adjusted basis to give effect to our receipt of an estimated $46.6 million of net proceeds from the sale of our common stock
pursuant to this offering, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts, commissions and offering expenses.

This table should be read in conjunction with our financial statements and the notes thereto, which are incorporated by reference in the
accompanying prospectus.

June 30, 2003

Actual
As

Adjusted

(unaudited)
(in thousands)

Long-term debt $ 3,008 $ 3,008

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, par value $0.000001, 25,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued �  �
Common stock par value, $0.000001, 120,000,000 shares authorized, 38,470,426 shares issued and
outstanding as of June 30, 2003; and 43,470,426 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted �  �
Additional paid-in capital 157,191 203,752
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (182) (182)
Accumulated deficit (131,058) (131,058)

Total stockholders� equity 25,951 72,512

Total capitalization $ 28,959 $ 75,520

The information in the table above does not include:

� 4,472,419 shares of common stock subject to options outstanding at June 30, 2003, at a weighted average exercise price of $6.21 per
share;

� 1,249,791 shares of common stock that have been reserved for issuance upon future grants under our stock option plans as of June 20,
2003;

Edgar Filing: ORASURE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 14

� 120,000 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of a warrant at an exercise price of $6.125 per share; and

� up to 750,000 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of the underwriters� over-allotment option.